SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

[ . e ) . M(.l/
(oshshan  Mutieaf VS_ T hovas ¢ Panlelle  feesio
NO. /=4 ED NO._, 3% -5 ID DATE/TIME OF SALE__ % A~y -
L~

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /300
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS WAV AN,

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)
MILEAGE

POSTING HANDBILL
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE

SHERIFF’S DEED $35:00
TRANSFER TAX FORM 525700
DISTRIBUTION FORM $2500
COPIES PR
NOTARY $ /9 OO0 -
TOTAL ¥*¥%¥ssisishnhnsat st s § :35--‘#;,_5;23’
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. SEYL SR
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 — s
TOTAL ¥**skdksbikikbdrshshsss § ?‘?:(‘) =t
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $1.0-66
RECORDIER OF DEEDS N
TOTAL ##FE#ad sk ke dsedstsdedobk s § —< m
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 §
DELINQUENT 20 § o0

TOTAL **#s#ssrsnnistksxrstrss ¢ 5 oxv

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 S
WATER 20§
TOTAL ofe e ofe sk e o sk s e e e ok o ok v ok ol ook ook ok $ e D —
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /3000
MISC. $
s
TOTAL s e sk sk se e ook o sk o sk o ke ok ok o ok ok e ke ok S — e

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ /350,00



Law Dffices
FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennady Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Main Fax: (215)563-5534
Ph: (215)563-7000

Katherine Trautz Representing Lenders in
Sale Department, Ext. 1493 Pennsylvania and New Jersey
June 4, 2004

Otffice of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 380

35 W. Maln Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, $/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL
HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC MORTGAGE CORPORATION QF
AMERICA
v. THOMAS D. HRESKO and DANIELLE M. HRESKD
No. 2003CV1334MF

Dear Sir cr Madam:

Please stay the Sheriff's Sale of the zbove referenced property, which is scheduled
for 6123704,

No funds were received in consideration for the stay.

Very truly yours,
KJT

Katherine Trautz
/kim

VIA TELECOFY 570-389-5425

Co THOMAS D. HRESKC
DANIELLE M, HRESKO
140 WEST MAHONING STREET
DANVILLE PA 17821



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R. Eyerly IV, President. being duly swomn according to law deposes and says that Press

Enterprise is a newspaper of gencral circulation with its principal office and place of business at
3185 Lackawanna Avenuc, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Slate of Pennsyivania, and
was cstablished on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in
sald Town, County and State since the day of Apnl21, 28, May 5, 2004 exactly as printed

and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishcrs of said newspaper in which

legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the
subject malier of said notice and advcrtiscment and that all of the allegations in the [oregoing

statement as lo lime, place, and character of publication arc true.

o

(Notary Public)

Commonweaith Of Pennsylvania

My commi{SION eXPUeR . —ra

Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Seott Twp., Columbia County

My Commission Expires July 3, 2007
Mernber, Pennsyivania Assodiation Of Notaries ..
AN NOW ..o s 20, . L hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amountingto $.............cocooe for publishing the forcgoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavil have been paid in full.



FEDERMAN AND PHRLAN _ _ o

05-05/04 WED 10:33 FAY 2135633820

Law Offices
FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, 11P
One Penn Center at Subtrban St Hon
1617 John F. Kennedy Bouleva«d
Suite 1400
Philadeiphia, PA 19103-1814
Main Fax: (215)563-5534
Fh: (213)563-7000

Katherine Marshall Rapresenting Lenders in
Sale Department, Ext. 1493 Pennsylvania and New letsey

May 5, 2004

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
.0 Box 380

35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  WASHING1ON MUTUAL BANK, FA, S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL
HOME LOANS, INC,, F/K/A PNC MORTGAGE €O RPORATION OF
AMERICA
V- THOMAS D. HRESKO and DANIELLE M. HRESKO
No. 2003CV1334MF
Premises: 410 E. §TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA ; 7815

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please POSTPONE the Sheriff's Sale of the above refereniced property, which is
scheduled for 5/12/04. Please relist the property for the 6/23/04 sale.

Yery truly yours,

Aatbinalion o)

/Kjm

V1A TELECOPY £70-389-5625

Ce: THOMAS D. HRESKO
DANIELLE M. HRES®KO
140 WEST MAHONING STREFET
DANVILLE, pa 17824



3!

FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, L.L.P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-563-5534
LISA.STEINMAN@fedphe.com
April 19, 2004

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

RE:  WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL
HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF
AMERICA
V. THOMAS D. HRESKO and DANIELLE M. HRESKO
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2003-CV-1334 MF
RE: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:

XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to
rule 3129, which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County

Prothonotary’'s Office as of the date of this letter.

***Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the
sale the sale is to be stayed or postponed.***

Yours truly,

s it

LISA STEINMAN
for Federman and Phelan

*PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 5/12/04 SHERIFF’S SALE,***



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RE:  WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA,
S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL
HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC
MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF AMERICA

) CIVIL ACTION
VS,
THOMAS D. HRESKO ) CIVIL DIVISION
DANIELLE M. HRESKO ) NO. 2003-CV-1334 MF

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA }
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS:

I, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE attorney for WASHINGTON MUTUAL
BANK, FA, S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A
PNC MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF AMERICA hereby verify that on 3/4/04
true and correct copies of the Notice of Sheriff's sale were served by certificate of
mailing to the recorded lienholders, and any known interested party see Exhibit

“A” attached hereto.

L b Ftlot

DATE: April 19, 2004 FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

e W e

SHERIEF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.Q2. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
[370) 589-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 1370) TRA-6 100
FAX: (370) 389-36.25
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA
VS.
THOMAS HRESKO AND DANIELLE
HRESKO
WRIT OF EXECUTION #31 OF 2004 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
MARCH 30, 2004 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF THOMAS AND DANIELLE HRESKO AT 410 E. 8" ST. BLOOMSBURG

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFF P. D’ANGELO.

SO ANSWERS:

e TEL

DEPUTY SHERIFF

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
ACTING SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 3157 DAY OF MARCH 2004

/ ﬂlzﬂe&% JUr 77

WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




Chairman

Robert Linn
Vice Chairman

George Hemingway
Treasurer

Samuel Evans
Secretary-Asst. Treasurer

MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY
of the
TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG

TOWN HALL
301 EAST SECOND STREET
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

Caral L. Mas
Solicitor 570~784~5422
ey E. foron, Eea. 570~784~1518 (FAX)

March 12, 2004

Tim Chamberlain

Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House

P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg PA 17815

RE:  Hresko, Thomas & Danielle Docket # 31ED2004
410 E. 8™ Street JD# 1334JD2003
Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

In response to your notification regarding the pending Sheriff’s Sale on the referenced
property, the Bloomsburg Municipal Authority would like to inform you of a claim it
holds agatnst this property for unpaid sewer charges totaling $ 20.27.

Please note this is a change from our response provided March 12, 2004. Our office
was Just today provided with this delinquent sewer balance by our billing provider,
United Water.

Thank you for informing the Municipal Authority office of this matter. If you require
any further information, please contact me at 784-5422, ext. 112.

Sincercly,

Cimbe Koy
Amber Kenney
Office Administrator

Board of Directors

Robert Linn
George Hemingway
Samuel Evans
Michael Upton
Thomas Evans



SHERIFF OF COLUMB!A COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - £.0. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(S70) 309-5622 BLOQMSBURG, PA 17613 {5701 T44-5300
FAX: (570) 784-0257

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, S/B/M Docket # 31ED2G(04
TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS,

INC., F/K/A PNC MORTGAGE

CORPORATION OF AMERICA

VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE
THOMAS D. HRESKO
DANIELLE M. HRESKO
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, MARCH 15, 2004, AT 9:55 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON THOMAS HRESKO AT THE
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE, BLOOMSBURG, PA BY HANDING TO THOMAS
HRESKO A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO
THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME , : ]
THIS TUESDAY, MARCH 16, 2004 wﬂ?‘ :ﬁ 52 é] .
e g
,-_:f’/fiff’p--'féz/f; /7[%}// (e TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
NOTARY PUBLIC ACTING SHERIFF "
NOTARIAL BEAL e
WESTOVER, NUTAHY pusLic | / - -
ﬁ%%sauna COLUMBIA CO., PA _j X ,/ ,
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2008 S HARTZEL =

DEPUTY SHERIFF



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, L.L.P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-563-5534
Shawn.meeann @fedphe.com

March 17, 2004

Oflice of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

RE:  Washington Mutnal Bank, Et Al

v. Thomas D. Hresko and Danielle M. Hresko
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2003-CV-1334MF

Dear SiryMadam,

Enclosed are the Affidavits of Service for the above captioned matter for filing
with your office. We have forwarded the originals of the same to the Prothonotary.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to

contact this office.

Yours truly,

> M
Shawn P, McCann
for Federman and Phelan

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 5/12/04 SHERIFF’S SALE***



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE FTM

Plaintiff: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, S/B/M TO COLUMBIA County
WASHINGTON MUTUAL HHOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC No 2003CV1334MF
MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF AMERICA F&P# 83397

Type of Action
Delendant(s): THOMAS D, HRESKO - Notice of Sheriffs Sale

DANIELLE M. HRESKO ;
Sale Date: S/Ia/()i./

Address: 140 WEST MAHONING STREET
DANVILLE, PA 17821

**PLEASE ATTEMPT SERVICE AT LEAST 3 TIMES**
SERVED

. 4
Served and made known to _ Thomes ©. Hresko Defendant, onthe __ 13— dayof Viarc b

- 2001, at iif_-, o’clack Q,,m., at fqe Wesd Mg lﬂ.orh'd_‘} %‘&”f’ Commonwealth of 0{ Hl st’J Veng , inthe
Danu-'“aj P NF2t

manner described below:

—__Defendant personally served.

X Aduit family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationship is fether of gt e"d ove Carthon Mif fowey «
o Adult in charge of Defendant(s)’s residence who refused to give name or l'B].athDShlp

. Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
Agent or person in charge of Defendant(s)’s office or usual place of business.

an officer of said Defendant(s)’s company.

_ Other:

4 N A o +
Description: Age 90— Height 59 - Weight 165- Race W Sex M Other

i, (on dnbie Denajs (. Huser a competent adult being duly sworn according to law, depose and state that I persenally
handed a irue and correct copy of the in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the ca ed case on the
date and at the address indicated above.

Notarial Seal .
- ar, Notary Pubic
Vickie C. G -

Counly
Emymaus Boro, Le”gMar 26, 2006

Commission EXpires
D ?!aL«/h) WM? Pemsv:;"a gsociaton Of hofaes
NOT SERVED
On the day of 200__, at __ o’clock __m., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
_ Moved __ Unknown No Answer __ Vacant
Other: 1°" ATTEMPT 2N ATTEMPT ' 3 ATTEMPT
" Sworn to and subscribed
before me this day
of 200
Notary; By:
! for Plaintiff

¥rank Federman, Esquire - LI} No. 12248

One Penn Center at Suburban Station-Suite 1460
Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 563-7009



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE h FTM

Plaintiff: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, S/B/M TO COLUMBIA County
WASHINGTON MUTUAL ITOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC No 2003CV1334MF
MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF AMERICA F&P# 83397

Type of Action
Defendant(s): THOMAS D. HRESKOQ - Notice of Sheriff’s Sale

DANIELLE M. HRESKO

Sale Date: 5—/1’ 9/05(

Address: 410 E, 8" STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

**PLEASE ATTEMPT SERVICE AT LEAST 3 TIMES**

SERVED
|kl
Served and made known to BGH-‘C fle M. Hresko Defendant, on the _H— day of ﬂ/}a‘rﬁ h
) =5
2004, at _‘_"Ll", o’clock Cm at w0 €. g CShregt Commonwealth of f%nn;;«/V’&W“? , in the

@lﬂw‘hsbufg 159«4 ng/’;

mannet described below:
_ X Defendant personally served,
———Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationship is
— Adult in charge of Defendant(s)’s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
— Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).

Agent or person in charge of Defendant(s)’s office or usual place of busincss.
an officer of said Defendant(s)’s company.

_ __ Other:

i, 44 Jiok r
Description: ~ Age 32 _ Height 7 — Weight /90~ Race W  Sex (= Other

I, C@ﬂwﬁ, \be flars €. H"“?P"‘, a competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and state that I personally
handed a true and corvect copy of the Noti i in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the
date and at the address indicated above.

N a ibe Notarial Seal
Swom 1o anc_l ..-tleC;l_de Vickie C. Gruver, Notary Pubic
before.gpg this _£20 da Ernmaus Boro, Lehigh County
of [ L1AEA 200 . My Commission Expires Mar. 26, 2006
Nofary; / By - M Member, Pennsyivaria Assoxiaion Of Nataries

!
C o NOT SERVED

On the day of L2000, at _ __o’clock __.m., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
_ Moved _____ Unknown No Answer __ . Vacant
Other: 1*T ATTEMPT 2" ATTEMPT 3* ATTEMPT
Sworn to and subseribed
before me this . day
of . , 200..
Notary: By:

\ for Plaintiff

Frank Federman, Esquire - L. No. 12248

One Peru Center at Suburban Station-Suite 1400
Philadetphia, PA 19103

{215) 563-7000



_S - _.)-' 3!2(\.‘6‘/‘. (:f.r‘e(r..i_’

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 2/17/2004 DOCKET # 31ED2004
PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, S/B/M TO

WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC
MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF AMERICA

DEFENDANT THOMAS D. HRESKO
DANIELLE M. HRESKO

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
THOMAS HRESKO WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
26 E SUNNY DRIVE FORECLOSURE
ORANGEVILLE .
SERVED UPON /%Mﬂ
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

2L 0
DATE ; /J"(j ’ TIM 7“’—-) MILEAGE OTHER
Race =~ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___POB__POE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) /
Wﬁ S
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
03z /o« c3 2@ Drencere e/
. 7 / =
- b Vs
DEPUTY %/ DATE S =/ > >4 )




MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY _
of the

Ch;ma,? Linn TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG
Vice Chairman )
Tremry oY TOWN HALL
Seﬁfg{‘aﬁ' fs":t“’;msurer 301 EAST SECOND STREET
Carol L. Mas BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
Sogc:t;rE Norton Esq §70~784~5422
' T 570~784~1518 (FAX)

March 12, 2004

Tim Chamberlain

Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House

P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg PA 17815

RE:  Hresko, Thomas & Danielle Docket # 31ED2004
410 E. 8" Street ID# 1334JD2003

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

In response to your notification regarding the pending Sheriff’s Sale on the referenced
property, the Bloomsburg Municipal Authority would like to inform you it holds no
claims for unpaid sewer service charges.

Thank you for informing the Municipal Authority office of this matter. If you require
any further information, please contact me at 784-5422, ext. 112.

Smcerely,

(lides ,@, TV ’(f/
Amber Kenney
Office Administrator

Board of Directors

Robert Linn
George Hemingway
Samuel Evans
Michael Uipton
Thomas Evans
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\CCOUNT STATEMENT

Montour County Sheriff's Office
29 Mili Street

Danville, Pa. 17821

Telephone: {570) 271-3020

Fax: (570) 271-3037

To: Date|5-Mar-04
COLUMBIA CO SHERIFF'S OFFICE Docket|31E-2004
PO BOX 380 County| MONTOUR
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 Type|WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOU!
Plaintiff(s}: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA
Defendant(s): THOMAS D, HRESKO
Date Credits Charge Balance
03/02/04| ADVANCE CHECK # 1495 $50.00
03/04/04 |NO SERVICE ON THOMAS HRESKO $21.60
$28.40
REFUND

CHECK # Z€¢ %

1 31ED-04 (C)



SHERIFF'S OFFICE

1 MONTOUR COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA. 31ED-04 (C)
29 MILL STREET, DANVILLE, PA 17821 (570) 271-3020

SHERIFF'S SERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT, AND AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

1 Pty WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, §/B/, TO WASHINGTON 2. Docket Nurmber ¢ County
MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC, CV1334-2003/31ED-2004/COLUMBIA
2. Detendant(s)  THOMAS D. HRESKO 4. Type of Wit or Complaint WRIT OF
DANIELLE M. HRESKO EXECUTION, MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVE | 3 Name THOMAS D. HRESKO

AT 6. Address 140 W, MAHONING ST., DANVILLE, PA

7. Indicate unusual service: [1 Reg. Mail || Cert. Mail [] Deputize [l Olher
Now, 2004 I Sheriff of MONTOUR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, do hereby deputize
the Sheriff of County to execute this Writ and make return thereof

according to law. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the plaintiff.

Sheriff of Montour County

8. SPECIAL INSTRUCTION OR. OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICL

8. Name and Address ol Attormey/Originatar 10. Telephone Number 11. Date

12, Signature

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY - DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

Serving Deputy: Date Filed Expration
DARYLE R. McNELIS
16. Served and made known to , on the day of
2004, at oclock .M, at

County of Montour Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:
[1 Defendant personally served.
|1 Adult family member with whom said Defendant tesides. Relationship is
Il Adult in charge of Defendant's residence.
H Manager / Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant resides.
[} Agent of person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business
1 an officer of said NDefendant company.

[1 Other
On the 4th day of MARCH , 2004, at 8:08 o'clock  P.M.
Defendant not found because:
[X] Moved [1 Unknown [l No answer [l Vacant

[] Other:
Remarks: DEFENDANT NOT LIVING AT 140 W. MAHONING STREET, DANVILLE.

Advance Docket Service Mileage | Affidavit Notary | Sur. Chrg. Misc. Total Refund
350.00 $9.00 $5.00 $0.50 $2.50 52.00 $0.00 $2.60 $21.60 $28.40
Sworn and subscribed to before me this _J /%, So Answer.
Day of / /,j? e /_,) , 2004, Signature of Depuly Sheriff
rince L Tt Dt i Vo,
: 'I”Not Nty TibTe ] Sheriff Ray C. Gerringer '
Bonnie G, Shut, MNotary Public SHERIFF OF MONTOUR COUNTY
! Manoning Twp. . MomourCouniy
§ *vly (mmzmsskm Emlma 4;' n, ;4 "90&

IAc,knmxlcdg,e Rece1pt ofthe Sheriff's Return Signature Date Received
of Authorized Authority and Title.




H j ) S o5 . ) R .
3 & ;.3 o 5 8 = m Completeitems 1, 13. Also complete A, S:gnatu:y //7
i- § . ;J : 2 0O 5 itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. . / — [ agent
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W a5 50 that we can return the card to you. 1t e by ( Printed Name C. Date of Deli
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H Complete items 1, & H 3. Also complete igpature / o =
item 4 i Reslricted Delivery is desired. J 7 ng
B Print your name and address on the reverse _/6’ wedisse

g0 that we can return the card {6 you. a d by (£ IEH‘G C. Date of Del
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece - Received by ( Primggame! ‘ e

or on the front if space permits. CE q 2 4 7003
. is delivery address different from itermn 37 0 Yes
O No

- 1. Article Addressed to: ; - : .
! COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA # VES =nter delivery address below:

i DEPARTMENT OF REVENULE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALT
. BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION |
DEPARTMENT 281230

R 3. Service Type
HARRISBURG, PA 171281230 W Certified Mail  [J Express Mail

[ Registered {3 Return Receipt for Merchandis
[ insured Wail 4 c.o.n.

4. Restricted Delfivery? (Extra Fee) O ves

7002 2410 0001 AO07S 9354

" 2. Article Number
{Transfer from service lapel}

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Retum Receipt ZACPRI-03-Z-08



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

8 Completeitems 1,.  d 3. Alsc complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
M Print your name and address on the reverse
¢ sothat we can return the card to you.
" W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
1 of onh the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature

a6 3/
X o xs.\w& 1 TesEe

L
B. Received by { __uz_:gw.\ 4" Date of Defiver

anlih

© 1. Article Addressed to:

PIC Rank Consumer TLoan Center
2730 Tiherty Ave,

Pittsbureh, TA 15272

if YES, enter delivery addre O Na

B. Is delivery address different from _“m:.ﬂa wﬂc&fud

3. Service Type
BB Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Regqistered [J Return Raceipt for Merchandise
O fnsured Mail [ €.00.

4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee) O Yes

Article Numbet .
{Transfer from service fabel}

g

Lo,
1
]

2410 000Y &079 9330

| PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

ZACPRI03-2-03

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

’ Completeitems 1,0 d 3. Also complete
item 4 if Rastricted Delivery is desfred,

M Frint your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Atfach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A, mhmzmﬁa

X \N., v\ /£, J(& & Addresse

]

O Agent

B \manEwn by { vmaﬂmq Narne) C. Date of Deliver

AN prd v

1. Article Addressed to:

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3239
PHILADELPHIA, PA 15106

o, is nm__cm:, maa_.mmm difterent front =m3 .3 D Yes
if YES, enter delivery address below: £ Mo

3. Senice Typa
@ Cerified Mail T} Express Mail
£ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
] Ingured Mail 0 c.0.n.

4, Restricied Delivery? {Extra Feg) [ Yes

m Article Number
{Transfer from service label)

*00c 2410 0001 8079 9385

PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

2ACPRI-03-Z-08



HOwE COURT HOUSE - .0, BOX 340 24 HOUR #FHONE
(870} 30954622 BLOOMSBLRG, PA 17815 (5701 784-5300
FAX: (S70) 7B4-0257

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, §/B/M 31ED2004
TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS,
INC,, F/K/A PNC MORTGAGE
CORPORATION OF AMERICA
Vs WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURI:
THOMAS D. HRESKO
DANIELLE M. HRESKO

NOW, MONDAY, FEBRUARY 23, 2004, I, HON. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, ACTING HIGH
SHERTFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE SHERIFF QF
MONTOUR COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE
AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE PLAINTIFF, PERSON TO SERVE, THOMAS HRESKO, AT
140 WEST MAHONING ST., DANVILLE, PA

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

ACTING SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA




SHERIEF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PMONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 4 HOUR PHONE
(5707 09-5632 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 744-6300
FAX: [$70) THA-0257

Monday, February 23, 2004

MARY WARD-TAX COLLECTOR
E.2ND ST.
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL
HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF AMERICA
VS

THOMAS D. HRESKO

DANIELLE M. HRESKO

DOCKET # 31ED2004 JD # 1334JD2003

Dear Sir:

Enclosed 1s a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Acting Sheriff of Columbia County

OSE-19~/79



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of fand situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on the Southern linc of East Eighth Street being a point 155 feet
Eastwardly from the Eastern line of Cherry Street and on the division line between Lots Nos. 3 and 4
and running thence along said line of East Eighth Sureet, North 75 degrees East, 40 feet to the Western
line of Lot No. 5; thence along the said Western line of Lot No. 5 South 15 degrees East extending
across Lot No. 7, 170 feet and 2 inches to the Southerly line of Lot No. 7: thence along the Southerly
fine of Lot No. 7, South 75 degrees West, 40 feet to an iron pin corer; and thence North 15 degrees
West across said Lot No. 7 and on the division line between Lots Nos. 3 and 4, 170 feet and 2 inches
to the Southerly line of East Eighth Street, the place of beginning.

WHEREON is erected a two story frame dwelling house™and frame garage.

Tax Parcel #05E-12-179

v/

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VE
s g D by ESTED IN Thomas D. Hresko and Daniclle M. Hresko,

Deed from Thomas D. Hresk d Dant i
Hresko, o o Decd b . sko and Dantelle M. Kowaleski, now Danielle M.
o tic dated 10/31/1994 and recorded 11/1/1994 in Record Book 582 page




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Colurnbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit: -

BEGINNING ai an iron pin corner on the Southern line of East Eighth Street being a point 155 feet
Fastwardly from the Eastern line of Cherry Street and on the division line between Lots Nos. 3 and 4
and running thence along said line of East Eighth Street, North 75 degrees East, 40 feet to the Western
line of Lot No. 5; thence along the said Western line of Lot No. 5 South 15 degrees East extending
across Lot No. 7, 170 feet and 2 inches to the Southerly line of Lot No. 7: thence along the Southerly
line of Lot No. 7, South 75 degrees West, 40 feet to an iron pin corner; and thence North 15 degrees
West across said Lot No. 7 and on the division line between Lots Nos. 3 and 4, 170 feet and 2 inches
to the Southerly line of East Eighth Street, the place of beginning.

WHEREON is erected a two story frame dwelling house’and frame garage.

Tax Parcel #05E-12-179

# TITLE TQ SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN T ’

[ homas D. Hresko and Dani

.I - ! and Danielle M. Hresk

_ ; [uri S?;[.:,d ;Eshaw!:geal;}cfl g??;i (fr(t?)rg 'II‘homas D. Hresko and Danielle M. Kowaleski, now Dzn(i)t;llc M
ity ated 10/31/1994 and recorded 11/1/1994 in Record Book 582 page




WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
S/BIM TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
HOME LOANS, INC,, F/K/A PNC :
MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF : NO: 2003CV1334MF
AMERICA : DI /
Plaintiff : WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGF. FORECLOSURF)
¥S.
THOMAS D. HRESKO
DANIELLE M. HRESKO

Defendant(s}
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 410 E. 8TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

{see attached legal description)

Amount Due $70,154.53

Interest from 2/12/04 3
to sale date
(per diem-$11.53)

Total hS Plus Costs as endorsed.
- D
Clerk < j{ i s N0
Office of the Prothonotary

Common Pieas Court of
Columbia County, PA

Dated: KLx-b ey -_.;}.{.?L';'\-I/
(Scal)




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin comner on the Southern line of East Eighth Street being a point 155 feet
Eastwardly from the Eastern line of Cherry Street and on the division line between Lots Nos. 3 and 4
and running thence along said line of East Eighth Street, Nortth 75 degrees East, 40 feet to the Western
line of Lot No. 5: thence along the said Western line of Lot No. 5 South 15 degrees East extending
across Lot No. 7, 170 feet and 2 inches 1o the Southerly line of Lot No. 7; thence along the Southerly
line of Lot No. 7, South 75 degrees West, 40 feet to an iron pin corner, and thence North 15 degrees
West across said Lot No. 7 and on the division line between Lots Nos. 3 and 4, 170 feet and 2 inches
to the Southerly line of Last Eighth Sireet, the place of beginning.

WHEREON is erected a two story frame dwelling house™and frame garage.

Tax Parcel #05E-12-179

';:.' 3 . /

o TITLE TO SAID PREMISES I

| ? _ iS IS VESTED IN Thomas D. Hresko and Dani ;

i husband and wife by Deed from Thomas D. Hresko and Danielle M nK lesk o resko,

Hresko, husband and wifc dated 1 ' Rowaleskt, now Danielle M.
1070, 0/31/1994 and recorded 11/1/1994 in Record Book 582 page



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, : COLUMBIA County
S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL :
HOME [LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC : Court of Common Pleas
MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF :
AMERICA : CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff :

: NO., 2003CV1334MF ~
vs. : SV - ED . 5

THOMAS D. HRESKO
DANIELLE M. HRESKO
Defendant(s)
**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A
DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE
CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

2/12/04

TO: THOMAS D. HRESKO DANIELLE M. HRESKO
140 WEST MAHONING STREET 410 E. 8™ STREET
DANVILLE, PA 17821 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Your house (real estate) at 410 E. STH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815, is scheduled to be sold at
the Sheriff's Saleon  Mav 12. 2004 ,at  9:00 am in the Sheriffs Office, Columbia
County Courthouse, P.O. 380, Bloomshurg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $70,154.53 obtained by
WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC.,
FK/A PNC MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF AMERICA (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the
sale 1s continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in comphance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129,3,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
. : » , |
To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the morigagee the back payments, late charges, costs and

reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call:
IR KAT_TH



2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through othcr legal proccedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have
of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how 10 obtain an atiomey.)

vOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TQ SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOI HAVE OTHER RIGHTS EVEN
IF THE.SHERIFE'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the SherifT's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through onty if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if
this has happened, you may call (814) 272-9350.

4. Ifthe amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right 1o remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict youL

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house wili be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after the
sale. The schedule shail be kept on file with the Sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his office.
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenscs, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FiND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5" STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on the Southern linc of East Eighth Street being a point 155 feel
Eastwardly from the Eastern line of Cherry Street and on the division line between Lots Nos. 3 and 4
and running thence along said line of East Eighth Street, North 75 degrees Last, 40 feet to the Western
tine of Lot No. 5; thence along the said Western line of Lot No. 5 South 15 degrees East extending
across Lot No. 7, 170 feet and 2 inches to the Southerly line of Lot No. 7; thence along the Southerly
line of Lot No. 7, South 75 degrees West, 40 feet to an iron pin corner; and thence North 15 degrees
West across said Lot No. 7 and on the division line between Lots Nos. 3 and 4, 170 feet and 2 inches
to the Southerly line of Last Eighth Street, the place of beginning.

WHEREON is erected a two story frame dwelling house™and frame garage.

Tax Parcel #05E-12-179

v
mas D. Hresko and Danielle M. Hresko,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Tho

husband and wife by Deed from Th
omas . Hresko and ielle skci i
Hresko, husband and wife dated 16/31/1994 and re(;(jrltll o n R 0w Daniclle M.

sy ed 11/1/1994 in Record Book 582 page




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/17/2004 DOCKET # 31ED2004
PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, S/BM TO

WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC
MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF AMERICA

DEFENDANT THOMAS D. HRESKO
DANIELLE M. HRESKO
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
MARY WARD-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
E. 2ND ST. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON /—{ L7 oo
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 62 @/MIME /¢ /¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _MPOB _ POE__CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

P ,
/
DEPUTY %U w DATE /07976




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/17/2004 DOCKET # 31ED2004
PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, S/B/M TO

WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC
MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF AMERICA

DEFENDANT THOMAS D. HRESKO
DANIELLE M. HRESKO
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BLOOMSBURG SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
E. 2ND ST. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG ‘ )
H Py -
SERVED UPON Wl’ﬁ,m&/
RELATIONSHIP IDENgFICATlON
DATE 02/"‘»’ CE#TIME 7Y S MILEAGE OTEER
Race ~ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA¥ POB___POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ ¥EARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY @/M DATE (2 /= V/f/" 7.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 13 SERVICLES
DATE RECEIVED  2/17/2004 DOCKET # 31ED2004
PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, S/B/M TO

WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC
MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF AMERICA

DEFENDANT THOMAS D. HRESKO
DANIELLE M. HRESKO
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
P
SERVED UPON | sﬁ»mﬁk ,%Afn - oot C;V(’ e
=0 s 7 7 -
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE &4 /2¢/e/ TIME /555" MILEAGE OTHER _
Racc ~ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _KPOB ___POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY %m /i\ﬁ,{ DATE 22 .8 ¢ A o



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/17/2004 DOCKET # 31ED2004
PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, S/B/M TO

WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC
MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF AMERICA

DEFENDANT THOMAS D. HRESKO
DANIELLE M. HRESKO
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON ,1;-.2}_,_4 7{7&3 %‘ j
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION -
DATE e¢/2« /o TIME /7 7{  MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ;( POB__ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

N
1 / '
DEPUTY 7%«' 4 DATE Q.2 /2 v %z



FEE-24-2384 16:%4 FROM:DOMESTIC RE_AT-ONS 1+578+387+8375

T 9EBSRACT

DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS

I. Obligor information {Tt be completed by requestor)

Plcase scarch your records of child and spousal obligations to dotermine whether any
record of overdue support axists for the following pecson:

NAME

DATE OF BIRTH SOCIAL SECURITY#

fhomps b fgesk, R 47-7T71

fo&-4¢ ¥%30

DATE: é’i‘*‘_ﬂi_ REQUESTOR: 59% :
' Prirt Nadh
NR® 1334 3D 2003
‘Signatere

1. Lica information {To be provided by DRS)

——a

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

Y

et e e

WE HAVE AN OPEN CASE, WITH NGO CVERDUE SUPPORT DWED.

WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED
BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE SUPPORT IS A

LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL REAL ESTATE OWNED
BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Amount of Overduc Support Mext Due Date

Next Payment Amount
2 _783..7 ___

Date: X~ 50

Certifiad from th reCOT
tis, 21 dayof G2l 302d
Bail K, Jodott

r



FEB-24-2884 16:54 FROM:DOMESTIC RELATIONS 1+57B+397+8376

FHONE
(3T 342 R

. February 23, 2004

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
702 SAWMILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

T0: 93995625

HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF QOLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE - 7.0, BOX 150 T2 IR TN
MOOMSEURG, PA 1TBIY 1T T
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HOME LOANS, TNC., F/K/A PNC MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF AMERICA

VA
THCMAS D. HRESKO
DANIELLE M. HRESKO (;»

DOCKET # 31ED2404

Diear Sir

JD # 1334JD2003

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. 1f you have any claims

against this property, notify this

office IMMEDIATELY.

Pleasc feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Respectiully,

Y. o

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Acting Sheriff ¢f Columbia County

PiacE
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SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 12, 2004 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 31 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1334 OF 2003 JD ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTALIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, 1o-wit:
BEGINNING at an iron pin comer on the Southern line of East Eighth Street being a point 155 feet Eastwardly
from the Eastern line of Cherry Street and on the division line between Lots Nos. 3 and 4 and running thence
along said line of East Eighth Street, North 75 degrees East, 40 feet to the Western line of Lot No. 5; thence
along the said Western line of Lot Ne. 5 South 15 degrees East Extending across Lot No, 7, 170 feet and 2
inches to the Southerly line of Lot No. 7; thence the Southerly line of Lot No. 7, South 75 degrees West, 40 feet
to an iron pin corner; and thence North 15 degrees West across said Lot No. 7 and on the division line between
Lots Nos. 3 and 4, 170 feet and 2 inches to the Southerly line of East Eighth Street, the place of beginning.
WHEREON is erected a two story frame dwelling house and frame garage.
Tax Parcel #03E-12-179
TITLE TG SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Thomas D. Hresko and Daniclle M. Hresko, husband and wife by
Deed from Thomas D, Hresko and Danielle M. Kowaleski, now Danielle M. Hresko, husband and wife dated
10/31/1994 and recorded 11/1/1994 in Record Book 582 page 1070.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

if the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above tlerms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and

maintain an action against the bidder for breach of centract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
Frank Federman Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd. www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 12, 2004 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 31 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1334 OF 2003 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNQUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on the Southern line of East Eighth Street being a point 155 feet Eastwardly
from the Eastern line of Cherry Streel and on the division line between Lots Nos. 3 and 4 and running thence
along said line of East Eighth Street, North 75 degrees East, 40 feet to the Western line of Lot No. 5; thence
along the said Western linc of Lot No. 5 South 15 degrees East Extending across Lot Neo. 7, 170 fect and 2
inches to the Southerly line of Lot No, 7; thence the Southerly line of Lot No. 7, South 75 degrees West, 40 fect
to an iron pin corner; and thence North 15 degrees West across said Lot No. 7 and on the division line between
Lots Nos, 3 and 4, 170 feet and 2 inches to the Southerly line of East Eighth Street, the place of beginning,
WHEREQN i3 crected a two story frame dwelling house and frame garage,
Tax Parcel #05E-12-179
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Thomas D. Hresko and Danielie M. Hresko, husband and wifc by
Deed from Thomas D Hresko and Danielle M. Kowaleski, now Daniclle M, Hresko, husband and wife dated
10/31/1994 and recorded 11/1/1994 in Record Book 582 page 1070.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder wilk
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
respensible for any attorney fees incwrred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Acting Sherift of Columbia County
Frank Federman Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Bivd. www.sheriffefcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFEF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 12, 2004 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 31 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1334 OF 2003 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described ag follows, to-wit;
BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on the Southern line of East Eighth Street being a point 155 feet Eastwardly
from the Eastern line of Cherry Street and on the division line between Lots Nos. 3 and 4 and running thence
along said linc of East Eighth Street, North 75 degrecs East, 40 feet to the Western line of Lot No. 5; thence
along the said Western line of Lot No. 5 South 15 degrees East Extending across Lot Ne. 7, 170 feet and 2
inches to the Southerly line of Lot No. 7; thence the Southerly line of Lot No, 7, South 75 degrees West, 40 [cet
to an iron pin corner; and thence North 15 degrees West across said Lot No. 7 and on the division line between
Lots Nos. 3 and 4, 170 feet and 2 inches to the Southerly line of East Eighth Strect, the place of beginning.
WHEREQN is erected a two story frame dwelling house and frame garage.
Tax Parcel #05E-12-179
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Thomas D. Hresko and Danielle M. Hresko, husband and wife by
Deed from Thomas D. Hresko and Danielle M. Kowaleski, now Danielle M. Hresko, husband and wife dated
10/31/1994 and recorded 11/1/1994 in Record Book 582 page 1070,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum pavment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE; FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCTAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
Frank Federman Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd. www.sheriffofcolumbiacountv.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA

HOME LOANS, INC., F'K/A PNC :

MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF : NO: 200}CV1334MF }

AMERICA L r S ED T
Plaintiff : " WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSLURE)
VS,

THOMAS D. HRESKO
DANIELLE M. HRESKO
Defendant(s)
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, intercst and costs 1n the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises; 410 E. 8TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(see attached legal description)

Amount Due $70,154.53

Interest from 2/12/04 $
to sale date
(per diem-$11.53)

Total 5 Plus Costs as endorscd.

(L. e _x‘.'_l'j.-" . /T)L oo
Office of the Prothonotary

Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County, PA

-

Datcd;-i':{"i-;i’! L daeey
(Seal)




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on the Southern fine of East Eighth Street being a point 135 feet
Eastwardly from the Eastern line of Cherry Street and on the division line between Lots Nos. 3 and 4
and running thence along said line of East Eighth Street, North 75 degrees Fast, 40 fect to the Western
line of Lot No. 5; thence along the said Western line of Lot No. 5 South 15 degrees East extending
across Lot No. 7, 170 feet and 2 inches to the Southerly line of Lot No. 7; thence along the Southerly
fine of Lot No. 7, South 75 degrees West, 40 feet to an iron pin corner; and thence North 15 degrees
West across said Lot No. 7 and on the division line between Lots Nos. 3 and 4, 170 feet and 2 inches
to the Southerly line of East Eighth Street, the place of beginning.

WHEREON is erected a two story frame dwelling bouse and frame garage.

Tax Parcel #05E-12-179

v

o 0 b IS ES o -

D. Hresko and Danielle M. Kow: § i
Hresko. husband at e 1€ } e M. . owaleski, now Danielfe M.
o ated 10/31/1994 and recorded 11/1/1994 in Record Book 582 page




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA

HOME LOANS, INC,, F/K/A PNC :

MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF : NO: 2003CV1334MF _
ES oy N

AMERICA : OO ED S

Plaintiff : WRIT OF EXECUTTON
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Vs.
THOMAS D. HRESKO
DANIELLE M. HRESKO
Defendant(s)
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 410 E. §TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(see attached legal description)

Amount Due $70,154.53

Interest from 2/12/04 $
to sale date
(per diem-$11.53)

Total $ Plus Costs as endorscd.

N
Clerk™ /el s J= . 7Y bl
Office of the Prothonotary
Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, PA

Dated: J)Z{f) ) ol L/

(Seal)




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on the Southern fine of East Eighth Strect being a point 155 feet
Eastwardly from the Eastern line of Cherry Street and on the division line between Lots Nos. 3 and 4
and running thence along said line of East Eighth Street, North 75 degrees East, 40 feet to the Western
line of Lot No. 5; thence along the said Western line of Lot No. 5 South 15 degrees East extending
across Lot No. 7, 170 feet and 2 inches 1o the Southerly line of Lot No. 7, thence along the Southerly
line of Lot No. 7, South 75 degrees West, 40 feet to an iron pin corner; and thence North 15 degrees
West across said Lot No. 7 and on the division line between Lots Nos. 3 and 4, 170 feet and 2 inches
to the Southerly linc of East Eighth Street, the place of beginning.

WHEREON is erected a two story frame dwelling house™and frame garage.

Tax Parcel #05E-12-179

vd

TITY. < S IS
LE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Thomas D. Hresko and Danielle M. Hresko

husband and wife by Deed from Thomas D. Hresk
Hresko, husband and wife dated 10/31/1994 and r

1070.

0 and Danielle M. Kowaleski, now Daniclle M.
ecorded 11/1/1994 in Record Book 582 page



FEDERMAN and PHELA .., L.L.P,

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, : COLUMBIA County
S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL :
HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC : Court of Common Pleas
MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF :
AMERICA : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff :
Vs, : NO. 2003CV1334MF

AV ED 5
THOMAS D. HRESKO
DANIELLE M. HRESKO
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAI HOME

LOANS, INC,, F/K/IA PNC MORTGAGE CORPORATION QF AMERICA, Plaintiff in the
above action, by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ)., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for

the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at
410 E. 8TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)
THOMAS D. HRESKO 140 WEST MAHONING STREET
DANVILLE, PA 17821
DANIELLE M. HRESKO 410 E. 8" STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please s¢ indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. [ understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.




Date:2/12/04

FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F, Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, : COLUMBIA County

S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL :

HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC : Court of Common Pleas

MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF :

AMERICA : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff

: NO. 2003CV1334MF
Vvs. :

THOMAS D. HRESKO
DANIELLE M. HRESKO
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME
LOANS, INC,, F/K/A PNC MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF AMERICA._ Plaintiffin the
above action, by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at

410 E. 8TH STREET, BIOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
THOMAS D. HRESKO 140 WEST MAHONING STREET
DANVILLE, PA 17821

DANIELLE M. HRESKO 410 E. 8™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

SAME _AS AROVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
PNC BANK CONSUMER LOAN CENTER
2730 LIBERTY AVENUE

PITTSBURGH, PA 15222
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONFE
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whosc

interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TENANT/OCCUPANT 410 E. 8TH STREET

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are frue and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 reltiilg to unswern falsification to authorities.

. '\ N AL e
A S G VRN (T 6 SN

~—FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE: 2/12/04



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.
By: FRANK FEDERMAN

[dentification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station TR e e e
1617 John F. Kcnnedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, : COLUMBIA County
S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL :
HOME I1.OANS, INC,, F/K/A PNC : Court of Common Pleas
MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF :
AMERICA : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff :
vSs. : NO. 2003CV1334MF
: f_,:f; IR AR _'::f /
THOMAS D. HRESKO
DANIELLE M. HRESKO
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAIL HOME
LOANS, INC,, F/K/A PNC MORTGAGE CORPORATION QF AMERICA, Plaintiff in the
above action, by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concemning the real property located at
410 E. STH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s): |

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)
THOMAS D. HRESKO 140 WEST MAHONING STREET
DANVILLE, PA 17821
DANIELLE M. HRESKO 410 E. 8" STREET

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

I verify that the statemernts made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.




Date:2/12/04

FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

fdentification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, + COLUMBIA County

S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL :

HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/APNC . Court of Common Pleas

MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF ?

AMERICA : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff

: NO. 2003CV1334MF

VS,

THOMAS D. HRESKO
DANIELLE M. HRESKO
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

MWMM TO WASHINGTON MUTUAT. HOME
LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF AMERICA, Plaintiff in the
above action, by its atlormey, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ,, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at
410 E. 8TH STREET, BI OQMSBIIRG, PA 17815

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME T AST KNOWN ADDRESS

THOMAS D. HRESKO 140 WEST MAHONING STREET
DANVILLE, PA 17821

DANIELLE M. HRESKO 410 E. 8" STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

5 Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

[ —



4, I}Jamc and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

PN C BANK CONSUMER LOAN CENTER
: 2730 LXIBERTY AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

S. Namc and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

6. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:
NONE
7. Name and address of evcry other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any

interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TENANT/OCCUPANT 410 E. 8TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S, Scction 4904 relating to unswern falsification to authorities.

Y \R\ \NWY\
~—FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE: 2/12/04



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F, Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, : COLUMBIA County
S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL :
HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC : Court of Common Pleas
MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF :
AMERICA : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff :
VS, : NO. 2003CV1334MF

| U D - 3
THOMAS D. HRESKO

DANIELLE M. HRESKO
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
{Affidavit No. I)

WASHINGTON MUTUAI BANK, FA, S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME
LOANS, INC,, F'K/A PNC MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF AMERICA, Plaintiff in the
above action, by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at
410 E. 8TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)
THOMAS D. HRESKO 140 WEST MAHONING STREET
DANVILLE, PA 17821
DANIELLE M. HRESKO 410 E. 8" STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject 1o the penalties of I8 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.




Date:232/44

FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1 814

(215) 563-7000

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, : COLUMBIA County

S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL :

HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC : Court of Common Pleas

MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF H

AMERICA : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff

: NO. 2003CV1334MF
VS. :

THOMAS D. HRESKO
DANIELLE M. HRESKO
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 31 29.1

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, EA, S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTIIAL HOME

1 OANS, INC., F/K/A PNC MORTGAGE CORPORATION QF AMERICA, Plaintiff in the
above action, by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at

i. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME L AST KNOWN ADDRESS
THOMAS D. HRESKO 140 WEST MAHONING STREET
DANVILLE, PA 17821
DANIELLE M. HRESKO 410 E. 8"¥ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS




4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
PNC BANK CONSUMER LOAN CENTER
2730 LIBERTY AVENUE

PITTSBURGH, PA 15222
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NONK
6. Namc and address of cvery other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:
NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TENANT/OCCUPANT 410 E. 8STH STREET

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. [ understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 rel tmg to unswgrn falsification to authorities.

\’ﬁRlANK PEDE—P{MAN ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE: 2/12/(04



FEDERMAN and PIIELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No., 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, : COL.UMBIA County
S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL :
HOME LOANS, INC.,, F/K/A PNC : Court of Common Pleas
MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF :
AMERICA : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff :
V8. : NO. 2_QO3CV1 334MF
P A - D By

THOMAS D. HRESKO
DANIELLE M, HRESKO
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidayit No. B

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAT HOME
LOANS, INC,, F/K/A PNC MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF AMERICA, Plaintiff in the
above action, by its attommey, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at
410 E. STH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasenably ascertained, please so indicatc)
THOMAS D. HRESKO 140 WEST MAHONING STREET
DANVILLE, PA 17821
DANIELLE M. HRESKO 410 E. 8™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

T verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belicf. Tunderstand that false statcments herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.




Date:2/12/(04

FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK; FA, : COLUMBIA County

S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL ' :

HOME 1.OANS, INC., F/K/A PNC : Court of Common Pleas

MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF :

AMERICA : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff

: NO, 2003CV1334MF

¥S.

THOMAS D. HRESKO
DANIELLE M. HRESKO
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULFE 3129.1

1LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF AMERICA Plaintiff in the
above action, by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for

the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at
410 £ STH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
THOMAS D. HRESKO 140 WEST MABONING STREET

DANVILLE, PA 17821
DANIELLE M. HRESKO 410 E. 8" STREET

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

SAME AS ABOVE

3 Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS




4. Name and address of last recorded holder of cvery mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
PNC BANK CONSUMER LOAN CENTER
2730 LIBERTY AVENUE

PITTSBURGH, PA 15222
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE

6. Namc and address of cvery other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plainti(l has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TENANT/OCCUPANT 410 E. 8STH STREET

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unswarn falsification to anthorities.

ST UIVAN

FEDERMAN, ESQUIRF
Atlomey for Plaintiff’

DATE: 2/12/04



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F, Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, : COLUMBIA County
S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL :
HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC : Court of Common Pleas
MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF :
AMERICA : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff :
VSs. : NO. 2003CV1334MF

AvS-ED 3 /
THOMAS D. HRESKO

DANIELLE M. HRESKO
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. I}

WASHINGTON MUTTJAL BANK, FA, S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOMF.
LOANS, INC,, F/K/A PNC MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF AMERICA. Plaintiff in the
above action, by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at
410 E. 8STH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

I. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)
THOMAS D. HRESKO 140 WEST MAHONING STREET

DANVILLE, PA 17821

DANIELLE M. HRESKO 410 E. 8™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascerlained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

I'verify that the statements made in this affidavit are truc and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belicf. T understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.




Date:2/12/04

FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Tdentification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelpbia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, : COLUMBIA County

S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL :

HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC : Court of Common Pleas

MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF :

AMERICA + CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff

: NO. 2003CV1334MF
v$. :

THOMAS D. HRESKO
DANIELLE M. HRESKO
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME
LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF AMERICA Plaintiff in the
above action, by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at
410 E. STH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or rcputed Owner(s):

NAME T AST KNOWN ADDRESS
THOMAS D. HRESKO 140 WEST MAHONING STREET
DANVILLE, PA 17821
DANIELLE M. HRESKO 410 E. 8 STREET

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAMFE LAST KNOWN ADDRESS




4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
PNC BANK CONSUMER LOAN CENTER
2730 LIBERTY AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record len on the property:

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale;

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TENANT/OCCUPANT 410 E. 8TH STREET

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unswarn falsification to authorities.

| N @ﬁ\‘
——FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE: 2412/14



“EDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P. -

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, : COLUMBIA County

S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL :

HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC : Court of Common Pleas

MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF :

AMERICA : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff

:NO. 2003CVI334MF
vs. : 92 SV - I 4

THOMAS D. HRESKO
DANIELLE M. HRESKO
Defendant(s)
**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE. 1F YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A
DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE
CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

2/12/04

TO: THOMAS D. HRESKO DANIELLE M. HRESKO
140 WEST MAHONING STREET 410 E. 8" STREET
DANVILLE, PA 17821 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Your house (real estate) at 410 E. STH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815, is scheduled to be sold at

the Sheniff's Sale on ,at in the Sheriff’s Office, Columbia
Cou.nly_Cnuﬂh;mSﬂ,_E.Q..S.Sﬂ,_mamshurg._EAJlﬁlito enforce the court Judgment of $1|1.15.4.51 obtamed by

ELKLA_EN_C_MQRIGAGE_CQBRQRAHQEQEAMER]CA (the mortgagee) agamst you, In the event the
sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ARLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

l. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the morigagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call:

(215) 563-7000.



2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have
of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILI BE ABLFE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS EVEN
IE THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOFS TAKF. PLACE.

1. If the Shenif's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215} 563-7000

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out il
this has happened, you may call (814) 272-9350

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
1f the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after the
sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the Sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his office.
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. 1F YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5™ STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, {o-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corer on the Southern line of East Eighth Street being a point 155 feet
Eastwardly from the Eastern line of Cherry Street and on the division line between Lots Nos. 3 and 4
and running thence along said line of East Eighth Street, North 75 degrees East, 40 feet to the Western
line of Lot No. S: thence along the said Western ine of Lot No. 5 South 15 degrees East extending
across Lot No. 7, 170 feet and 2 inches to the Southerly line of Lot No. 7; thence along the Southerly
fine of Lot No. 7, South 75 degrees West, 40 feet to an iron pin corner; and thence North 15 degrees
West across said Lot No. 7 and on the division line between Lots Nos. 3 and 4, 170 feet and 2 inches
to the Southerly line of East Eighth Street, the place of beginning.

WHEREON is erected a two story frame dwelling house’and frame garage.

Tax Parcel #05E-12-179

TITL -
hUSbaIidTa(I)ldSigg E}I}I}E}bﬁg?ﬁ) IInS T\‘zl’IIiSTElf) H:] Ttll(omas D. Hresko and Danielle M. [Iresko

| : nomas D. Hresko and Danielle M. Kowaleski ie
Hresko, husband and wife dated 10/31/ 1994 and recorded 11/1/1994 i g’d o o2 nbe M
oy | In Record Book 582 page




WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any

leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever

property under within writ may

levy or attachment, without

is found in possession, after notifying such person of such

for any loss,

destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale thereof.

liability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein

_..(SEAL)

(Attorney for Plaintiff(s)

20, ..

---a

.., the Sheriff is

hereby relcased from all liability to protect the property described in the within named

cxecution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

WAIVER OF INSURANCE — Now, ...oooooo-

...(SEAL}

FIF PRSP SR | ) PR - & ]

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheriff
COLUMBIA County, Pa.
Sir: — There will be placed in
your hands

for service a Writ of ______ EXECUTION (REAL.ESTATE)....., styled as

follows: WASHINGTON. MUTUAL BANK, EA, S/B/M.TO
WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS,. INC., F/K/A PNC
MORTGAGE COQRPORATION OF. AMERICA vs THOMASD.
HRESKQ and DANIELLE M. HRESKO

The defendant will be found at .140 WEST MAHONING
STREET, DANVILLE, PA 17821 AND 410 E. 87 STREELT,
SBURG.PA 17818

' i}v\ﬁ{ OO DNy Attorney for Plaintiff

Tf Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon. Ifreal estate,
attach five double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.

Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L..L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification Ne. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, : COLUMBIA County

S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL :

HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC : Court of Common Pleas

MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF :

AMERICA : CI1VIL DIVISION
Plaintiff :

: NO. 2003CV1334MF ~
vS. P ey ED T

THOMAS D. HRESKO
DANIELLE M. HRESKO
Defendant(s)
**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A
DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE
CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

NOTICF. OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

2/12/04

TO: THOMAS D. HRESKO DANIELLE M. HRESKO
140 WEST MAHONING STREET 410 E. 8" STREET
DANVILLE, PA 17821 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Your house (rcal cstate) at 410 E. STH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815, is scheduled to be sold at

the Sheriff's Saleon _ May 12 2004 ;at__ 9:00 am in the Sheriff’s Office, Columbia
Conngy Courthonse, P.O, 380, Rloomsbhurg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $70,154.53 obtained by

WASHINGTON MUTUAT. BANK, FA, S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC,,
F/K/A PNC MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF AMERICA (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the

sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLETQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must takc immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and

reasonable attorncy's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call:
T RY SAT_TOMY



2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3, You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact ong, the more chance you will have
of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

vOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS EVEN
IE THE SHERIFF'S SALF DOES TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215} 563-7000

2. You may be able to petition the Court to sct aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared 10 the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buycr pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if
this has happened, you may call {§14) 272-9350.

4. If the amount duc from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after the
sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the Sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his office.
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed di stribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10} days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5" STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on the Southern linc of East Eighth Street being a point 155 feet
Eastwardly from the Eastern line of Cherry Street and on the division line between Lots Nos. 3 and 4
and running thence along said tinc of East Eighth Street, North 75 degrees Last, 40 feet to the Western
line of Lot No. 5: thence along the said Western fine of Lot No. 5 South 15 degrees East extending
across Lot No. 7, 170 feet and 2 inches to the Southerly line of Lot No. 7; thence along the Southerly
line of Lot No. 7, South 75 degrees West, 40 fect to an iron pin corner; and thence North 15 degrees
West across said Lot No. 7 and on the division line between 1.ots Nos. 3 and 4, 170 feet and 2 inches
to the Southerly line of East Eighth Street, the place of beginning.

WHEREON is erected a two story frame dwelling house”and frame garage.

Tax Parcel #05E-12-179

v

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VEST
_ : . ED IN Thomas D. ani
husband and wife by Deed from Thomas D. Hresko and ot g panictic M. v Do

lErecko, usbant oy oood fic Danielle M. Kowaleski, now Danielle M.
oy ed 10/31/1994 and recorded 11/1/1994 in Record Book 582 page




WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any

property under within writ may leave same without a watchmean, in custody of whaever

is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,

destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof.

...(SEAL)

(Attorney for Plaintiff(s)

..., the Sheriff is

hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the within named

e 200
execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby watved.

WAIVER OF INSURANCE — Now, ... ..

...(SEAL)

£ A b mn s Frne THnlawm el £FF 0

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheriff
COLUMBIA County, Pa.
Sir: — There will be placed in
your hands

for service a Writof EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE). ..., styled as

follows: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, S/B/M.TO
WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC.., F/K/A PNC
MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF AMERICA vs THOMASD.
HRESKO.and DANIELLE M. HRESKQ

The defendant will be found at 140 WEST MAHONING

[f Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon. If real estate,
attach five double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.

Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

See attached legal description.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on the Southern line of East Highth Strect being a point 155 feet
Eastwardly from the Eastern line of Cherry Street and on the division line between Lots Nos. 3 and 4
and running thence along said line of East Eighth Street, North 75 degrees East, 40 feet to the Western
line of Lot No. 5; thence along the said Western line of Lot No. 5 South 15 dcgrees East extending
across Lot No. 7, 170 feet and 2 inches to the Southerly line of Lot No. 7; thence along the Southerly
line of Lot No. 7, South 75 degrees West, 40 fect to an iron pin cornes; and thence North 15 degrees
West across said Lot No. 7 and on the division line between Lots Nos. 3 and 4, 170 feet and 2 inches
to the Southerly line of East Bighth Street, the place of beginning.

WHEREON is erected a two story frame dwelling house’and frame garage.

Tax Parcel #05E-12-179

v

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Thomas D. Hresko and Danicelle M. Hresko

husband and wife by Deed from Thomas D. H
Hresko, husband and wife dated 10/31/1994 a

1070.

resko and Danielle M. Kowaleski, now Danielle M.
nd recorded 11/1/1994 in Record Book 582 page



ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Penasylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at au iron pin corner on the Southern line of East Eighth Street being a point 155 feet
Fastwardly from the Eastern line of Cherry Street and on the division line between Lots Nos. 3 and 4
and running thence along said line of East Eighth Street, North 75 degrees East, 40 feet to the Western
line of Lot No. 3; thence along the said Western line of Lot No. 5 South 15 degrees East extending
across Lot No. 7, 170 feet and 2 inches to the Southerly line of Lot No. 7; thence along the Southerly
fine of Lot No. 7, South 75 degrecs West, 40 feet to an iron pin corner; and thence North 15 degrees
West across said Lot No. 7 and on the division line between Lots Nos. 3 and 4, 170 feet and 2 inches
to the Southerly line of East Eighth Street, the place of beginning.

WHEREON is erected a two story frame dwelling house and frame garage.

Tax Parcel #05E-12-179

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN -

- Thomas D. Hresko and Danielle M. H

ﬁlisel;i{;d ;mdbfmgel by Dt?f?d from Thomas ID. Hresko and Danielle M. Kowaleski néw ;(;zi(i)éllc M
» usband and wife dated 10/31/1994 and recorded 11/ 1/1994 in R : ‘

o m Record Book 582 page




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and Statc of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corncr on the Southern line of East Eighth Street being a point 155 feet
Eastwardly from the Eastern line of Cherry Street and on the division line between Lots Nos. 3 and 4
and running thence along said line of East Eighth Street, North 75 degrees Fast, 40 feet to the Western
tine of Lot No. 5; thence along the said Western line of Lot No. 5 South 15 degrees East extending
across Lot No. 7. 170 feet and 2 inches to the Southerly line of Lot No. 7; thence along the Southerly
line of Lot No. 7, South 75 degrees West, 40 feet to an iron pin corner; and thence North 15 degrees
West across said Lot No. 7 and on the division line between Lots Nos. 3 and 4, 170 feet and 2 inches
to the Southerly fine of East Eighth Street, the place of beginning.

WHERFEON is erected a two story frame dwelling house™and frame garage.

Tax Parcel #05E-12-179

vd

g ITTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED
: /L oTED IN Thomas D. Hresk i \
| husband and wife by Deed from Thom " Hrosko on resko and Danielle M. Hresko,

: Danielle M. Kowaleski aii
Hresko, husband and wife dated > in Revord Book. o et M-
oy 10/31/1994 and recorded 11/1/1994 in Record Book 582 page



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and ot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on the Southern tine of East Fighth Street being a point 155 feet
Eastwardly from the Eastern line of Cherry Street and on the division line between Lots Nos. 3 and 4
and running thence along said line of East Eighth Street, North 75 degrees East, 40 feet {0 the Western
line of Lot No. 5; thence along the said Western line of Lot No. 5 South 15 degrees Last extending
across Lot No. 7, 170 feet and 2 inches to the Southerly line of Lot No. 7; thence along the Southerly
tine of Lot No. 7, South 75 degrees West, 40 fect to an iron pin corner; and thence North 15 degrees
West across said Lot No. 7 and on the division line between Lots Nos. 3 and 4, 170 feet and 2 inches
to the Southerly linc of Fast Eighth Street, the place of beginning.

WHEREON is crected a two story frame dwelling house™and frame garage.

Tax Parcel #05E-12-179

; TITLE TO SAID PREMISES [S VESTED IN Thomas -

- : D. Hresko : i -
husband and wife by Deed from Thomas D. Hresko and resko and Daniclie M. Tiresko,

. : Daniclie M. Kowaleski ielle
Hresko, husband and wife dated ‘ 1 Retord Book 555 e
o ated 10/31/1994 and recorded 11/1/1994 in Record Book 582 page




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloemsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on the Southern line of East Eighth Street being a point 155 feet
Eastwardly from the Eastern line of Cherry Street and on the division line between Lots Nos. 3 and 4
and running thence along said line of East Eighth Street, North 75 degrees East, 40 feet to the Western
line of Lot No. 5; thence along the said Western linc of Lot No. 5 South 15 degrees East extending
across Lot No. 7, 170 feet and 2 inches to the Southerly line of Lot No. 7; thence along the Southeriy
line of Lot No. 7, South 75 degrees West, 40 feet to an iron pin corner; and thence North 15 degrees
West across said Lot No. 7 and on the division line between Lots Nos. 3 and 4, 170 fect and 2 inches
to the Southerly line of East Fighth Street, the place of beginning.

WHEREON is crected a two story frame dwelling house and frame garage.

Tax Parcel #05E-12-179

T { Ml -
ITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Thomas D. Hresko and Danielle M. Hresko

h i '
usband and wife by Deed from Thomas D). Hresko and Danielle M. Kowaleski. now Danielfe M

Hresko, husband and wife dat 4 N
1070, ife dated 10/31/1994 and recorded 11/1/1994 in Record Book 582 page




ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as foliows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on the Southern line of East Eighth Street being a point 155 feet
Eastwardly from the Eastern tine of Cherry Street and on the division line between Lots Nos. 3 and 4
and running thence along said line of East Eighth Street, North 75 degrees East, 40 fect {0 the Western
line of Lot No. 5; thence along the said Western line of Lot No. 5 South 15 degrees East extending
across Lot No. 7, 170 feet and 2 inches to the Southerly line of Lot No. 7; thence along the Southerly
line of Lot No. 7, South 75 degrees West, 40 feet to an iron pin corner; and theace North 15 degrees
West across said Lot No. 7 and on the division line between Lots Nos. 3 and 4, 170 feel and 2 inches
to the Southerly line of Fast Eighth Street, the place of beginning.

WHEREON is erected a two story framne dwelling house™and fraine garage.

Tax Parcel #05E-12-179

v

TITLE TQ SAID PREMISES IS VESTE !
‘ _ h D IN Thomas D. I ani Tres
husband and wife by Deed from Thomas D. Hresko and e M Koy M- Hresko,

: Danielle M. Kowaleski, now Danielle
Hresko, husband ool oo @ owalesky, now Danielle M,
oy 1te dated 10/31/1994 and recorded 11/1/1994 in Record Book 582 page




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on the Southern line of East Eighth Street being a point 155 feet
Eastwardly from the Lastern line of Cherry Street and oa the division line between Lots Nos. 3 and 4
and running thence along said line of East Cighth Street, North 75 degrees East, 40 feet to the Western
line of Lot No. 5; thence along the said Western linc of Lot No. 5 South 15 degrees Last extending
across Lot No. 7. 170 feet and 2 inches 10 the Southerty line of Lot No. 7; thence along the Southerly
line of Lot No. 7, South 75 degrees West, 40 feet to an iron pin corner; and thence North 15 degrees
West across said Lot No. 7 and on the division {ine between Lots Nos. 3 and 4, 170 feet and 2 inches
to the Southerly line of East Eighth Street, the place of beginning.

WHEREON is crected a two story frame dwelling house™and frame garage.

Tax Parcel #05E-12-179

; TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VEST .

EDIN T :
husband and wife by Deed from Thom Hireanomas D, Hresko and Danielle M. Hresko,

as D. Hresko and Danieile M. K ski i
Hresko, usbant 4 od M6 \ _ € M. Kowaleski, now Danielle M.
oy ed 10/31/1994 and recorded 11/1/1994 in Record Book 582 page




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on the Southern line of East Eighth Street being a point 155 feet
Eastwardly from the Eastern line of Cherry Strect and on the division line between Lots Nos. 3 and 4
and running thence along said line of East Eighth Street, North 75 degrees East, 40 fect to the Western
line of Lot No. 5; thence along the said Western line of Lot No. 5 South 15 degrees East extending
across Lot No. 7. 170 feet and 2 inches to the Southerly line of Lot No. 7; thence along the Southerly
line of Lot No. 7, South 75 degrees West, 40 feet to an iron pin corner; and thence North 15 degrees
West across said Lot No. 7 and on the division line between Lots Nos. 3 and 4, 170 feet and 2 inches
to the Southerly line of East Eighth Street, the place of beginning.

WHEREON is erected a two story frame dwelling house and frame garage.

Tax Parcel #05E-12-179

v

; TITLE TO SAFD PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Thomas D. Hresko
husband and wife by Deed from Thomas D.

Hresko, husband and wife dated 16/31/1994

1070.

: and Danielie M. Hresko,
Hresko and Danielle M. Kowaleski, now Danieile M.
and recorded 11/1/1994 in Record Book 582 page



ALL THAT CEGRTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as foliows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on the Southern line of East Fighth Street being a point 155 feet
Eastwardly from the Eastern fine of Cherry Street and oa the division line between Lots Nos. 3 and 4
and running thence along said line of East Eighth Street, North 75 degrees East, 40 feet to the Western
tine of Lot No. 5; thence along the said Western fine of Lot No. 5 South 15 degrees East extending
across Lot No. 7, 170 feet and 2 inches to the Southerly line of Lot No. 7; thence along the Southerly
line of Lot No. 7, South 75 degrees West, 40 feet to an iron pin corner; and thence North 15 degrees
West across said Lot No. 7 and on the division line between Lots Nos. 3 and 4, 170 feet and 2 inches
to the Southerly line of East Eighth Street, the place of beginning.

WHEREON is erected a two story frame dwelling house’and frame garage.

Tax Parcel #035E-12-179

v

TITLE N M s VESTE
hUSb[;Edngﬁgig Ib’)l!{];)h/el:c?l?rsos r;;ib"l‘h[{)) H;[{ Tlllomas D. Hresko and Danielie M. Ifresko

' / De mas 1. firesko and Danielle M. Kowaleski i
Iresko, husband and wife dated 10/31/1994 and recorded 11/1/1994 i lfa ol oo spanietle M.
oSt | tn Record Book 582 page




FEDERMAN and PHEL. .., L.L.P.
By: FRANK FEDERMAN
Identification No. 12248

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA,
S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL
HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC
MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF
AMERICA

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

: COLUMBIA County
: Court of Common Pleas

: CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff :NO. 2003CV1334MF _
N RV S I 4
VS.
THOMAS D. HRESKO
DANIELLE M. HRESKO
Defendant(s)
CERTIFICATION

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the

above captioned matter and that the premises
is:

() an FHA Mortgage
() non-owner occupied
() vacant

are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it

{(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

‘;"'{'"\\"\1 \ \%\] '\'\(\ ST

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plainti{f
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